4 // 41 All rights to technical modifications reserved.
Throat Max. force Cylinder
Hole depth with air supply type
ØD2 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 B1 B2 G H1~
range pressure of
Order No. ØD A 8 bar [kN]
141-0812F-01 2-13 63 12 04-1212 15 15 30 200 55 110 60 45 1xG1/4 472
141-0820F-01 2-13 63 20 04-2010 15 15 30 200 60 120 60 45 1xG3/8 544

shaped hole punching units, using a shaped cut conversion kit.
Round hole punching tools� punch kits, punches, dies, sizes on stock
Order example
Round hole punching tool for punching unit order no. 102-200F
Punch kit 502-Ø-15-BL3-St42
Punch and die
Punch without die 302-Ø-15
Die without punch 402-Ø-15-BL3-St42
Nominal size
Hole diameter = 15 mm
Material thickness BL = 3 mm
Material and strength ST = St42
(for nonferrous material, e.g.: Al F22)
for Sizes on stock Dimensions Corresponding
drawings
punching units
of series Punch Punch Die Available hole diameters Drawings on the left page before
kit
Range Graduation
Order No. Order No. Order No. ØD [mm] ØD2 L ØD1 H
100- 500-Ø-BL-ST 300-Ø 400-Ø-BL-ST 2-7 0.5 8 105 15 16
101-
111-
141-
501-Ø-BL-ST 301-Ø 401-Ø-BL-ST 2-13 0.5 15 105 22 20
161-
102-
142- 502-Ø-BL-ST 302-Ø 402-Ø-BL-ST 8-25 1 28 105 42 20
162-
103-
25-40 1
143- 503-Ø-BL-ST 303-Ø 403-Ø-BL-ST 30 45 63 25
163-
104- 504-Ø-BL-ST 304-Ø 404-Ø-BL-ST 40-63 50 45 90 25
63
105- 505-Ø-BL-ST 305-Ø 405-Ø-BL-ST 63-100 bis 22 145 25
100
112- 512-Ø-BL-ST 312-Ø 402-Ø-BL-ST 8-22 1 25 80 42 20
113- 513-Ø-BL-ST 313-Ø 403-Ø-BL-ST 22-38 1 40 80 63 25
114- 514-Ø-BL-ST 314-Ø 404-Ø-BL-ST 35-63 63 80 90 25
144-
164-

or »crosswise« to the punching unit.
Shaped hole punching tools punch kits, sizes on stock and special sizes
Order example
Shaped hole punching tool »DSW-Form« (means DAF shape, with D = diameter and
AF = width across flat) as special size for punching unit order no. 103-200 F
Punch kit, punch and die 503 - DSW-Form - Ø30 x SW20 - BL4 - St60
Nominal size
Cutting shape
Dimensions, hole diameter = 30 mm
SW=20 mm
Material thickness BL=4 mm
Material and strength ST=St60
(for nonferrous material, e.g.: Al F22)
for Sizes on stock Special sizes * Range Dimensions Corre- Shaped cut
punching Drawings on the left sponding conversion
units drawings kits
of only for
series page punching units
before which have been
ordered
without shaped cut
conversion kit
Order No. Order No. ØD ØD2 L ØD1 H Order No.
100- – – 2-7 – – – – – –
101- 501-Langloch-a x b-BL-ST 805-101
111-
501-Langloch-4.5x10-BL-ST
501-DSW-Form-DxSW-BL-ST 805-111
141-
501-Langloch-5.5x12-BL-ST
501-Quadrat-a x a-BL-ST
2-13 15 105 22 20
805-141
161-
501-Langloch-7x12-BL-ST
501-Rechteck-a x b-BL-ST 805-161
502-Langloch-5,5x20-BL-ST
102- 502-Langloch-7x20-BL-ST
502-Langloch-a x b-BL-ST
805-102
142- 502-Langloch-9x22-BL-ST
502-DSW-Form-DxSW-BL-ST
8-25 28 105 42 20 805-142
162- 502-Langloch-11x25-BL-ST
502-Quadrat-a x a-BL-ST
805-162
502-Langloch-13x25-BL-ST
502-Rechteck-a x b-BL-ST
103-
503-Langloch-a x b-BL-ST
805-103
143- –
503-DSW-Form-DxSW-BL-ST
20-40 50 105 63 25 805-143
163-
503-Quadrat-a x a-BL-ST
805-163503-Rechteck-a x b-BL-ST
504-Langloch-a x b-BL-ST
104- –
504-DSW-Form-DxSW-BL-ST
40-63 75 105 90 25 805-104
504-Quadrat-a x a-BL-ST
504-Rechteck-a x b-BL-ST
505-Langloch-a x b-BL-ST
63
105- –
505-DSW-Form-DxSW-BL-ST
63-100 to 22 145 25 805-105
505-Quadrat-a x a-BL-ST
100